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PacifiCorp/Rocky Mountain Power Rate Changes 1992-2021;
Average Residential Customer Using 700kWh/Month

Tariff 
No.

Effective Date  Docket No. Filing Type
Company 

Request ($)
Commission 
Approval ($)

Ann. Bill 
(7xWinter + 
5xSummer)

Average 
Cents 
/kWh

Percent 
Change

41 3/10/1992 90-035-06 GRC ($22,986,260) $586.44 6.98 -4.83%
41 4/15/1997 97-035-01 Interim Reduction $576.48 6.86 -1.70%
42 3/1/1999 97-035-01 GRC ($85,364,352) $505.32 6.02 -12.34%
42 1/10/2000 98-2035-04 Merger Credit $505.32 6.02 0.00%
43 5/25/2000 99-035-10 GRC $67,000,000 $17,043,348 $516.96 6.15 2.30%
43 9/1/2000 00-035-09 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $518.40 6.17 0.28%

43-1r 10/27/2000 99-035-10 GRC $518.64 6.17 0.05%
43 2/2/2001 01-035-01 GRC $142,000,000 $70,000,000 $568.56 6.77 9.63%
43 4/10/2001 98-2035-04 Merger Credit $573.12 6.82 0.80%
44 11/2/2001 01-035-01 GRC $568.13 6.76 -0.87%
44 4/1/2002 01-035-23,29&36 Merger Credit $573.80 6.83 1.00%
45 4/1/2004 03-2035-02 GRC $125,000,000 $65,033,916 $604.42 7.20 5.34%
46 3/1/2005 04-035-42 GRC $111,022,484 $51,002,000 $628.01 7.48 3.90%
46 11/23/2005 04-035-21 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $627.77 7.47 -0.04%
46 8/7/2006 06-035-T05 DSM-Sch 193 ($9,955,424) ($9,955,424) $622.51 7.41 -0.84%
46 11/27/2006 06-035-T11 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $622.87 7.42 0.06%
47 12/11/2006 06-035-21 GRC $194,100,000 $115,007,020 $679.85 8.09 9.15%
47 6/1/2007 06-035-21 GRC $688.08 8.19 1.21%
47 8/13/2008 07-035-93 GRC $161,200,000 $36,164,195 $706.77 8.41 2.72%
47 10/13/2008 07-035-93 GRC $3,207,810 $708.45 8.43 0.24%
47 5/8/2009 08-035-38 GRC $160,600,000 $45,000,000 $724.81 8.63 2.31%
47 6/16/2009 08-035-38 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $718.94 8.56 -0.81%
47 9/1/2009 09-035-T08 DSM-Sch 193 $56,252,000 $34,654,000 $736.69 8.77 2.47%
47 11/1/2009 09-035-T15 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $737.89 8.78 0.16%
47 2/18/2010 09-035-23 GRC $66,883,665 $32,414,860 $754.03 8.98 2.19%
47 6/2/2010 09-035-23 GRC $752.09 8.95 -0.26%
47 1/1/2011 10-035-13,14,&89 REC-Sch. 98 $88,410,000 $43,810,000 $775.13 9.23 3.06%
47 1/1/2011 10-035-T14 DSM-Sch 193 ($13,500,000) ($13,500,000) $768.86 9.15 -0.81%
47 9/8/2011 11-035-T08 REC-Sch. 98 ($15,000,000) ($15,000,000) $758.41 9.03 -1.36%
48 9/21/2011 10-035-124 GRC $232,000,000 $117,000,000 $809.24 9.63 6.70%
48 10/4/2011 11-035-T07 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $466,000 $466,000 $809.60 9.64 0.04%
48 2/1/2012 11-035-T14 DSM-Sch 193 ($21,000,000) ($8,400,000) $805.71 9.59 -0.48%
48 6/1/2012 12-035-T06 DSM-Sch 193 ($6,725,642) ($6,725,642) $802.61 9.55 -0.38%
48 6/1/2012 12-035-68 REC-Sch. 98 ($4,028,910) ($4,028,910) $821.30 9.78 2.33%
48 6/1/2012 12-035-67 EBA-Sch. 94 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $830.79 9.89 1.16%
49 10/12/2012 11-035-200 GRC $172,300,000 $100,000,000 $874.31 10.41 5.24%
49 10/12/2012 11-035-104 Solar $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $877.36 10.44 0.35%
49 3/1/2013 12-035-67 EBA-Sch. 94 $9,300,000 $7,800,000 $879.45 10.47 0.24%
49 3/1/2013 13-035-T01 DSM-Sch 193 ($13,019,000) ($13,019,000) $876.59 10.44 -0.33%
49 6/1/2013 13-035-33 REC-Sch. 98 $765,378 $765,378 $876.59 10.44 0.00%
49 9/1/2013 11-035-200 GRC $54,000,000 $903.26 10.75 3.04%
49 9/15/2013 13-035-136 DSM-Sch 193 $4,263,164 $4,263,164 $909.63 10.83 0.71%
49 11/1/2013 13-035-32 EBA-Sch. 94 $17,400,000 $15,000,000 $911.84 10.86 0.24%
49 6/1/2014 14-035-30 REC-Sch. 98 $17,000,000 $5,700,000 $916.55 10.91 0.52%
49 9/1/2014 13-035-184 GRC $76,300,000 $35,000,000 $937.86 11.17 2.33%
50 11/1/2014 14-035-31 EBA-Sch. 94 $28,300,000 $25,300,000 $941.32 11.21 0.37%
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50 1/1/2015 14-035-T12 Life Ln.-Sch 91 ($820,000) ($820,000) $940.60 11.20 -0.08%
50 2/1/2015 14-035-T14 DSM-Sch 193 $6,356,000 $8,489,000 $945.14 11.25 0.48%
50 6/1/2015 15-035-27 REC-Sch. 98 $2,800,000 $2,800,000 $946.82 11.27 0.18%
50 9/1/2015 15-035-T12 GRC $19,200,000 $19,200,000 $955.71 11.38 0.94%
50 11/1/2015 15-035-03 EBA-Sch. 94 ($14,400,000) ($15,500,000) $949.54 11.30 -0.65%
50 1/1/2016 15-035-T15 DSM-Sch 193 $7,200,000 $7,200,000 $952.95 11.34 0.36%
50 6/1/2016 16-035-10 REC-Sch. 98 ($1,351,000) ($1,351,000) $952.23 11.34 -0.08%
50 11/1/2016 16-035-01 EBA-Sch. 94 ($13,088,000) ($15,569,000) $945.41 11.25 -0.72%
50 1/1/2017 16-035-36 Solar $3,794,000 $3,794,000 $947.02 11.27 0.17%
50 1/1/2017 16-035-T15 DSM-Sch 193 ($5,935,000) ($5,935,000) $944.21 11.24 -0.30%
50 5/1/2017 17-035-T03 Life Ln.-Sch 91 ($375,574) ($375,574) $943.73 11.23 -0.05%
50 5/1/2017 17-035-01 EBA-Sch. 94 ($6,542,837) ($6,542,837) $938.16 11.17 -0.59%
50 6/1/2017 17-035-14 REC-Sch. 98 ($8,102,671) ($8,102,671) $933.74 11.12 -0.47%
50 8/1/2017 17-035-T10 DSM-Sch 193 ($25,446,041) ($25,446,041) $900.84 10.72 -3.52%
50 1/1/2018 17-035-T13 DSM-Sch 193 $18,528,697 $18,528,697 $933.50 11.11 3.63%
50 5/1/2018 18-035-01 EBA-Sch. 94 $2,766,676 $2,766,676 $934.70 11.13 0.13%
50 5/1/2018 17-035-69 Fed Tax-Sch. 197 1 ($20,000,000) ($61,000,000) $886.36 10.55 -5.17%
50 6/1/2018 18-035-06 REC-Sch. 98 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $887.15 10.56 0.09%
50 1/1/2019 18-035-T06 Fed Tax-Sch. 197 2 $0 $0 $903.29 10.75 1.82%
50 1/1/2019 18-035-T05 DSM-Sch 193 ($2,100,000) ($2,100,000) $902.21 10.74 -0.12%
50 2/1/2019 18-035-T05 DSM-Sch 194 3 ($14,500,000) ($14,500,000) $894.76
50 5/1/2019 19-035-01 EBA-Sch. 94 $23,900,000 $23,900,000 $910.23 10.84 0.89%
50 6/1/2019 19-035-11 REC-Sch. 98 $335,070 $335,070 $910.47 10.84 0.03%
50 8/1/2019 19-035-T11 EBA-Sch. 94 4 ($19,986,786) ($19,986,786) $901.20 10.73 -1.02%
50 11/1/2019 19-035-T12 STEP-Sch.196 ($3,060,000) ($3,060,000) $900.00 10.71 -0.13%
50 2/1/2020 19-035-T18 DSM-Sch 194 3 ($22,000,000) ($22,000,000) $888.77 10.58 -1.38%
50 4/1/2020 20-035-T02 EBA-Sch. 94 $17,315,000 $17,315,000 $906.89 10.80 2.04%
50 6/1/2020 20-035-13 REC-Sch. 98 ($1,900,000) ($1,900,000) $905.93 10.78 -0.11%
50 11/1/2020 20-035-T08 STEP-Sch.196 $3,051,202 $3,051,202 $907.30 10.80 0.15%
50 1/01/2021 20-035-04 GRC - $8 cust charge 5 $95,786,460 $31,409,802 $924.76 11.01 1.92%
50 3/1/2021 21-057-T03 EBA-Sch. 94 $36,820,057 $36,786,109 $932.36 11.10 0.82%
50 6/1/2021 21-035-05 REC-Sch. 98 ($25,000) ($25,000) $932.36 11.10 0.00%

FN
1 Prorated tax adjustment over 8 months
2 Tax adjustment over 12 months
3 One-time bill credit
4 Approved (5/1/2019, Docket 19-035-01) interim EBA rate is set to zero following a Utah Supreme Court finding.
5 General rate increase includes adjustment to Sch. 197 TAA
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41 3/10/1992 90-035-06 GRC ($22,986,260) $586.44 6.98 -4.83% 0.068391 0.068391 0.068391 0.068391 0.068391 $1.00 $47.87 $48.87 $47.87 $48.87
41 4/15/1997 97-035-01 Interim Reduction $576.48 6.86 -1.70% 0.067223 0.067223 0.067223 0.067223 0.067223 $0.98 $47.06 $48.04 $47.06 $48.04
42 3/1/1999 97-035-01 GRC ($85,364,352) $505.32 6.02 -12.34% 0.058753 0.058753 0.058753 0.058753 0.058753 $0.98 $41.13 $42.11 $41.13 $42.11
42 1/10/2000 98-2035-04 Merger Credit $505.32 6.02 0.00% 0.058753 0.058753 0.058753 0.058753 0.058753 $0.98 $41.13 $42.11 $41.13 $42.11
43 5/25/2000 99-035-10 GRC $67,000,000 $17,043,348 $516.96 6.15 2.30% 0.061273 0.061273 0.061273 0.061273 0.061273 $0.98 -1.80% $42.89 ($0.79) 1 $43.08 $42.89 ($0.79) $43.08
43 9/1/2000 00-035-09 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $518.40 6.17 0.28% 0.061273 0.061273 0.061273 0.061273 0.061273 $0.98 $0.12 -1.80% $42.89 ($0.79) 2 $43.20 $42.89 ($0.79) $43.20

43-1r 10/27/2000 99-035-10 GRC $518.64 6.17 0.05% 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 $0.98 $0.12 -1.80% $42.91 ($0.79) 3 $43.22 $42.91 ($0.79) $43.22
43 2/2/2001 01-035-01 GRC $142,000,000 $70,000,000 $568.56 6.77 9.63% 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 $0.98 $0.12 8.05% $42.91 $3.36 4 $47.38 $42.91 $3.36 $47.38
43 4/10/2001 98-2035-04 Merger Credit $573.12 6.82 0.80% 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 0.061307 $0.98 $0.12 8.85% $42.91 $3.75 5 $47.76 $42.91 $3.75 $47.76
44 11/2/2001 01-035-01 GRC $568.13 6.76 -0.87% 0.063029 0.063029 0.063029 0.070866 0.070866 $0.98 $0.12 3.59% -1.00% $44.12 $1.58 ($0.47) 6 $46.34 $46.47 $1.67 ($0.49) $48.75
44 4/1/2002 01-035-23,29&36 Merger Credit $573.80 6.83 1.00% 0.063029 0.063029 0.063029 0.070866 0.070866 $0.98 $0.12 3.59% $44.12 $1.58 $46.80 $46.47 $1.67 $49.24
45 4/1/2004 03-2035-02 GRC $125,000,000 $65,033,916 $604.42 7.20 5.34% 0.066630 0.066630 0.066630 0.076000 0.090000 $0.98 $0.12 3.04% $46.64 $1.42 $49.16 $49.45 $1.50 $52.06
46 3/1/2005 04-035-42 GRC $111,022,484 $51,002,000 $628.01 7.48 3.90% 0.069360 0.069360 0.069360 0.078720 0.092720 $0.98 $0.12 3.04% $48.55 $1.48 $51.13 $51.36 $1.56 $54.02
46 11/23/2005 04-035-21 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $627.77 7.47 -0.04% 0.069360 0.069360 0.069360 0.078720 0.092720 $0.98 $0.10 3.04% $48.55 $1.48 $51.11 $51.36 $1.56 $54.00
46 8/7/2006 06-035-T05 DSM-Sch 193 ($9,955,424) ($9,955,424) $622.51 7.41 -0.84% 0.069360 0.069360 0.069360 0.078720 0.092720 $0.98 $0.10 2.16% $48.55 $1.05 $50.68 $51.36 $1.11 $53.55
46 11/27/2006 06-035-T11 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $622.87 7.42 0.06% 0.069360 0.069360 0.069360 0.078720 0.092720 $0.98 $0.13 2.16% $48.55 $1.05 $50.71 $51.36 $1.11 $53.58
47 12/11/2006 06-035-21 GRC $194,100,000 $115,007,020 $679.85 8.09 9.15% 0.075389 0.075389 0.075389 0.085562 0.100779 $2.00 $0.13 2.16% -2.44% $52.77 $1.14 ($1.36) 7 $54.68 $55.82 $1.21 ($1.44) $57.72
47 6/1/2007 06-035-21 GRC $688.08 8.19 1.21% 0.075389 0.075389 0.075389 0.085562 0.100779 $2.00 $0.13 2.16% 0.00% $52.77 $1.14 $0.00 8 $56.04 $55.82 $1.21 $0.00 $59.16
47 8/13/2008 07-035-93 GRC $161,200,000 $36,164,195 $706.77 8.41 2.72% 0.075389 0.075389 0.075389 0.085562 0.100779 $2.00 $0.13 2.16% 2.72% $52.77 $1.14 $1.52 9 $57.56 $55.82 $1.21 $1.61 $60.77
47 10/13/2008 07-035-93 GRC $3,207,810 $708.45 8.43 0.24% 0.075389 0.075389 0.075389 0.085562 0.100779 $2.00 $0.13 2.16% 2.96% $52.77 $1.14 $1.66 10 $57.70 $55.82 $1.21 $1.75 $60.91
47 5/8/2009 08-035-38 GRC $160,600,000 $45,000,000 $724.81 8.63 2.31% 0.075389 0.075389 0.075389 0.085562 0.100779 $2.00 $0.13 2.16% 5.35% $52.77 $1.14 $2.99 11 $59.03 $55.82 $1.21 $3.16 $62.32
47 6/16/2009 08-035-38 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $718.94 8.56 -0.81% 0.078009 0.078009 0.075292 0.089416 0.111216 $3.00 $0.13 2.16% 0.00% $54.61 $1.18 $0.00 12 $58.92 $56.94 $1.23 $0.00 $61.30
47 9/1/2009 09-035-T08 DSM-Sch 193 $56,252,000 $34,654,000 $736.69 8.77 2.47% 0.078009 0.078009 0.075292 0.089416 0.111216 $3.00 $0.13 4.82% 0.00% $54.61 $2.63 $0.00 $60.37 $56.94 $2.74 $0.00 $62.82
47 11/1/2009 09-035-T15 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $737.89 8.78 0.16% 0.078009 0.078009 0.075292 0.089416 0.111216 $3.00 $0.23 4.82% 0.00% $54.61 $2.63 $0.00 $60.47 $56.94 $2.74 $0.00 $62.92
47 2/18/2010 09-035-23 GRC $66,883,665 $32,414,860 $754.03 8.98 2.19% 0.078009 0.078009 0.075292 0.089416 0.111216 $3.00 $0.23 4.82% 2.20% $54.61 $2.63 $1.33 13 $61.79 $56.94 $2.74 $1.38 $64.30
47 6/2/2010 09-035-23 GRC $752.09 8.95 -0.26% 0.078009 0.078009 0.075292 0.092749 0.115361 $3.75 $0.23 4.82% 0.00% $54.61 $2.63 $0.00 14 $61.22 $57.94 $2.79 $0.00 $64.71
47 1/1/2011 10-035-13,14,&89 REC-Sch. 98 $88,410,000 $43,810,000 $775.13 9.23 3.06% 0.078009 0.078009 0.075292 0.092749 0.115361 $3.75 $0.23 3.27% 4.82% $54.61 $1.79 $2.72 $63.09 $57.94 $1.89 $2.88 $66.70
47 1/1/2011 10-035-T14 DSM-Sch 193 ($13,500,000) ($13,500,000) $768.86 9.15 -0.81% 0.078009 0.078009 0.075292 0.092749 0.115361 $3.75 $0.23 3.27% 3.91% $54.61 $1.79 $2.20 $62.58 $57.94 $1.89 $2.34 $66.16
47 9/8/2011 11-035-T08 REC-Sch. 98 ($15,000,000) ($15,000,000) $758.41 9.03 -1.36% 0.078009 0.078009 0.075292 0.092749 0.115361 $3.75 $0.23 1.78% 3.91% $54.61 $0.97 $2.17 $61.73 $57.94 $1.03 $2.31 $65.26
48 9/21/2011 10-035-124 GRC $232,000,000 $117,000,000 $809.24 9.63 6.70% 0.087035 0.087035 0.084004 0.103481 0.128709 $4.00 $0.23 -2.64% 3.91% $60.92 ($1.61) $2.32 $65.87 $64.65 ($1.71) $2.46 $69.63
48 10/4/2011 11-035-T07 Life Ln.-Sch 91 $466,000 $466,000 $809.60 9.64 0.04% 0.087035 0.087035 0.084004 0.103481 0.128709 $4.00 $0.26 -2.64% 3.91% $60.92 ($1.61) $2.32 $65.90 $64.65 ($1.71) $2.46 $69.66
48 2/1/2012 11-035-T14 DSM-Sch 193 ($21,000,000) ($8,400,000) $805.71 9.59 -0.48% 0.087035 0.087035 0.084004 0.103481 0.128709 $4.00 $0.26 -2.64% 3.38% $60.92 ($1.61) $2.00 $65.58 $64.65 ($1.71) $2.13 $69.33
48 6/1/2012 12-035-T06 DSM-Sch 193 ($6,725,642) ($6,725,642) $802.61 9.55 -0.38% 0.087035 0.087035 0.084004 0.103481 0.128709 $4.00 $0.26 -2.64% 2.96% $60.92 ($1.61) $1.76 $65.33 $64.65 ($1.71) $1.86 $69.06
48 6/1/2012 12-035-68 REC-Sch. 98 ($4,028,910) ($4,028,910) $821.30 9.78 2.33% 0.087035 0.087035 0.084004 0.103481 0.128709 $4.00 $0.26 -0.22% 2.96% $60.92 ($0.13) $1.80 $66.85 $64.65 ($0.14) $1.91 $70.67
48 6/1/2012 12-035-67 EBA-Sch. 94 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $830.79 9.89 1.16% 0.087035 0.087035 0.084004 0.103481 0.128709 $4.00 $0.26 1.23% -0.22% 2.96% $60.92 $0.62 $1.82 $67.62 $64.65 $0.65 $1.93 $71.49
49 10/12/2012 11-035-200 GRC $172,300,000 $100,000,000 $874.31 10.41 5.24% 0.085684 0.095739 0.085684 0.111759 0.139914 $5.00 $0.26 1.23% -0.22% 2.96% $63.00 $0.64 $1.88 $70.78 $67.80 $0.68 $2.03 $75.77
49 10/12/2012 11-035-104 Solar $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $877.36 10.44 0.35% 0.085684 0.095739 0.085684 0.111759 0.139914 0.000356 $5.00 $0.26 1.23% -0.22% 2.96% $63.24 $0.64 $1.89 $71.03 $68.05 $0.69 $2.03 $76.03
49 3/1/2013 12-035-67 EBA-Sch. 94 $9,300,000 $7,800,000 $879.45 10.47 0.24% 0.085684 0.095739 0.085684 0.111759 0.139914 0.000356 $5.00 $0.26 1.48% -0.22% 2.96% $63.24 $0.80 $1.90 $71.20 $68.05 $0.86 $2.04 $76.21
49 3/1/2013 13-035-T01 DSM-Sch 193 ($13,019,000) ($13,019,000) $876.59 10.44 -0.33% 0.085684 0.095739 0.085684 0.111759 0.139914 0.000356 $5.00 $0.26 1.48% -0.22% 2.60% $63.24 $0.80 $1.67 $70.97 $68.05 $0.86 $1.79 $75.96
49 6/1/2013 13-035-33 REC-Sch. 98 $765,378 $765,378 $876.59 10.44 0.00% 0.085684 0.095739 0.085684 0.111759 0.139914 0.000356 $5.00 $0.26 1.48% -0.22% 2.60% $63.24 $0.80 $1.67 $70.97 $68.05 $0.86 $1.79 $75.96
49 9/1/2013 11-035-200 GRC $54,000,000 $903.26 10.75 3.04% 0.088498 0.098913 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $5.00 $0.26 1.48% -0.22% 2.60% $65.32 $0.82 $1.72 $73.13 $70.28 $0.89 $1.85 $78.27
49 9/15/2013 13-035-136 DSM-Sch 193 $4,263,164 $4,263,164 $909.63 10.83 0.71% 0.088498 0.098913 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $5.00 $0.26 1.48% -0.22% 3.38% $65.32 $0.82 $2.24 $73.64 $70.28 $0.89 $2.41 $78.83
49 11/1/2013 13-035-32 EBA-Sch. 94 $17,400,000 $15,000,000 $911.84 10.86 0.24% 0.088498 0.098913 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $5.00 $0.26 1.74% -0.22% 3.38% $65.32 $0.99 $2.24 $73.82 $70.28 $1.07 $2.41 $79.02
49 6/1/2014 14-035-30 REC-Sch. 98 $17,000,000 $5,700,000 $916.55 10.91 0.52% 0.088498 0.098913 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $5.00 $0.26 1.74% 0.35% 3.38% $65.32 $1.37 $2.25 $74.20 $70.28 $1.47 $2.43 $79.43
49 9/1/2014 13-035-184 GRC $76,300,000 $35,000,000 $937.86 11.17 2.33% 0.088498 0.103111 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.26 1.74% 0.35% 3.38% $66.58 $1.39 $2.30 $76.53 $70.28 $1.47 $2.43 $80.43
50 11/1/2014 14-035-31 EBA-Sch. 94 $28,300,000 $25,300,000 $941.32 11.21 0.37% 0.088498 0.103111 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.26 2.15% 0.35% 3.38% $66.58 $1.66 $2.31 $76.81 $70.28 $1.76 $2.43 $80.73
50 1/1/2015 14-035-T12 Life Ln.-Sch 91 ($820,000) ($820,000) $940.60 11.20 -0.08% 0.088498 0.103111 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.20 2.15% 0.35% 3.38% $66.58 $1.66 $2.31 $76.75 $70.28 $1.76 $2.43 $80.67
50 2/1/2015 14-035-T14 DSM-Sch 193 $6,356,000 $8,489,000 $945.14 11.25 0.48% 0.088498 0.103111 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.20 2.15% 0.35% 3.92% $66.58 $1.66 $2.68 $77.12 $70.28 $1.76 $2.82 $81.06
50 6/1/2015 15-035-27 REC-Sch. 98 $2,800,000 $2,800,000 $946.82 11.27 0.18% 0.088498 0.103111 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.20 2.15% 0.55% 3.92% $66.58 $1.80 $2.68 $77.26 $70.28 $1.90 $2.83 $81.20
50 9/1/2015 15-035-T12 GRC $19,200,000 $19,200,000 $955.71 11.38 0.94% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.20 2.15% 0.55% 3.92% $67.77 $1.83 $2.73 $78.53 $70.28 $1.90 $2.83 $81.20
50 11/1/2015 15-035-03 EBA-Sch. 94 ($14,400,000) ($15,500,000) $949.54 11.30 -0.65% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.20 1.43% 0.55% 3.92% $67.77 $1.34 $2.71 $78.02 $70.28 $1.39 $2.81 $80.68
50 1/1/2016 15-035-T15 DSM-Sch 193 $7,200,000 $7,200,000 $952.95 11.34 0.36% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.20 1.43% 0.55% 4.33% $67.77 $1.34 $2.99 $78.30 $70.28 $1.39 $3.10 $80.97
50 6/1/2016 16-035-10 REC-Sch. 98 ($1,351,000) ($1,351,000) $952.23 11.34 -0.08% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.20 1.43% 0.46% 4.33% $67.77 $1.28 $2.99 $78.24 $70.28 $1.33 $3.10 $80.91
50 11/1/2016 16-035-01 EBA-Sch. 94 ($13,088,000) ($15,569,000) $945.41 11.25 -0.72% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000356 $6.00 $0.20 0.64% 0.46% 4.33% $67.77 $0.75 $2.97 $77.68 $70.28 $0.77 $3.08 $80.33
50 1/1/2017 16-035-36 Solar $3,794,000 $3,794,000 $947.02 11.27 0.17% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 0.000000 $6.00 $0.20 0.64% 0.46% 4.33% 0.57% $67.52 $0.74 $3.34 $77.81 $70.03 $0.77 $3.47 $80.47
50 1/1/2017 16-035-T15 DSM-Sch 193 ($5,935,000) ($5,935,000) $944.21 11.24 -0.30% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.20 0.64% 0.46% 3.99% 0.57% $67.52 $0.74 $3.11 $77.58 $70.03 $0.77 $3.23 $80.23
50 5/1/2017 17-035-T03 Life Ln.-Sch 91 ($375,574) ($375,574) $943.73 11.23 -0.05% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.64% 0.46% 3.99% 0.57% $67.52 $0.74 $3.11 $77.54 $70.03 $0.77 $3.23 $80.19
50 5/1/2017 17-035-01 EBA-Sch. 94 ($6,542,837) ($6,542,837) $938.16 11.17 -0.59% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.00% 0.46% 3.99% 0.57% $67.52 $0.31 $3.09 $77.08 $70.03 $0.32 $3.21 $79.72
50 6/1/2017 17-035-14 REC-Sch. 98 ($8,102,671) ($8,102,671) $933.74 11.12 -0.47% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.00% -0.06% 3.99% 0.57% $67.52 ($0.04) $3.08 $76.72 $70.03 ($0.04) $3.19 $79.34
50 8/1/2017 17-035-T10 DSM-Sch 193 ($25,446,041) ($25,446,041) $900.84 10.72 -3.52% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.00% -0.06% 0.00% 0.57% $67.52 ($0.04) $0.38 $74.02 $70.03 ($0.04) $0.40 $76.54
50 1/1/2018 17-035-T13 DSM-Sch 193 $18,528,697 $18,528,697 $933.50 11.11 3.63% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.00% -0.06% 3.97% 0.57% $67.52 ($0.04) $3.06 $76.70 $70.03 ($0.04) $3.18 $79.32
50 5/1/2018 18-035-01 EBA-Sch. 94 $2,766,676 $2,766,676 $934.70 11.13 0.13% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.13% -0.06% 3.97% 0.57% $67.52 $0.05 $3.07 $76.80 $70.03 $0.05 $3.18 $79.42
50 5/1/2018 17-035-69 Fed Tax-Sch. 197 1 ($20,000,000) ($61,000,000) $886.36 10.55 -5.17% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.13% -0.06% 3.97% 0.57% -5.87% $67.52 $0.05 $3.07 ($3.96) $72.83 $70.03 $0.05 $3.18 ($4.11) $75.31
50 6/1/2018 18-035-06 REC-Sch. 98 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $887.15 10.56 0.09% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.13% 0.03% 3.97% 0.57% -5.87% $67.52 $0.11 $3.07 ($3.96) $72.90 $70.03 $0.11 $3.18 ($4.11) $75.37
50 1/1/2019 18-035-T06 Fed Tax-Sch. 197 2 $0 $0 $903.29 10.75 1.82% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.13% 0.03% 3.97% 0.57% -3.91% $67.52 $0.11 $3.07 ($2.64) $74.22 $70.03 $0.11 $3.18 ($2.74) $76.75
50 1/1/2019 18-035-T05 DSM-Sch 193 ($2,100,000) ($2,100,000) $902.21 10.74 -0.12% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.13% 0.03% 3.84% 0.57% -3.91% $67.52 $0.11 $2.98 ($2.64) $74.13 $70.03 $0.11 $3.09 ($2.74) $76.66
50 2/1/2019 18-035-T05 DSM-Sch 194 3 ($14,500,000) ($14,500,000) $894.76 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.13% 0.03% 3.84% 0.57% -3.91% $67.52 $0.11 $2.98 ($2.64) $74.13 $70.03 $0.11 $3.09 ($2.74) $76.66
50 5/1/2019 19-035-01 EBA-Sch. 94 $23,900,000 $23,900,000 $910.23 10.84 0.89% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 1.07% 0.03% 3.84% 0.57% -3.91% $67.52 $0.74 $3.01 ($2.64) $74.79 $70.03 $0.77 $3.12 ($2.74) $77.34
50 6/1/2019 19-035-11 REC-Sch. 98 $335,070 $335,070 $910.47 10.84 0.03% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 1.07% 0.05% 3.84% 0.57% -3.91% $67.52 $0.76 $3.01 ($2.64) $74.81 $70.03 $0.78 $3.12 ($2.74) $77.36
50 8/1/2019 19-035-T11 EBA-Sch. 94 4 ($19,986,786) ($19,986,786) $901.20 10.73 -1.02% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.00% 0.05% 3.84% 0.57% -3.91% $67.52 $0.03 $2.98 ($2.64) $74.05 $70.03 $0.04 $3.09 ($2.74) $76.57
50 11/1/2019 19-035-T12 STEP-Sch.196 ($3,060,000) ($3,060,000) $900.00 10.71 -0.13% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.00% 0.05% 3.84% 0.42% -3.91% $67.52 $0.03 $2.88 ($2.64) $73.95 $70.03 $0.04 $2.98 ($2.74) $76.47
50 2/1/2020 19-035-T18 DSM-Sch 194 3 ($22,000,000) ($22,000,000) $888.77 10.58 -1.38% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.00% 0.05% 3.84% 0.42% -3.91% $67.52 $0.03 $2.88 ($2.64) $73.95 $70.03 $0.04 $2.98 ($2.74) $76.47
50 4/1/2020 20-035-T02 EBA-Sch. 94 $17,315,000 $17,315,000 $906.89 10.80 2.04% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.80% 0.05% 3.84% 0.42% -3.91% $67.52 $0.57 $2.90 ($2.64) $74.52 $70.03 $0.60 $3.01 ($2.74) $77.05
50 6/1/2020 20-035-13 REC-Sch. 98 ($1,900,000) ($1,900,000) $905.93 10.78 -0.11% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.80% -0.06% 3.84% 0.42% -3.91% $67.52 $0.50 $2.90 ($2.64) $74.44 $70.03 $0.52 $3.01 ($2.74) $76.97
50 11/1/2020 20-035-T08 STEP-Sch.196 $3,051,202 $3,051,202 $907.30 10.80 0.15% 0.088498 0.107072 0.088498 0.115429 0.144508 $6.00 $0.16 0.80% -0.06% 3.84% 0.58% -3.91% $67.52 $0.50 $3.01 ($2.64) $74.55 $70.03 $0.52 $3.12 ($2.74) $77.09
50 01/01/2021 20-035-04 GRC - 6 cust charge 5 $95,786,460 $31,409,802 $900.76 10.72 -0.72% 0.082126 0.105959 0.092802 0.119733 0.119733 $6.00 $0.16 0.80% -0.06% 3.84% 0.58% -3.02% $64.64 $0.48 $2.88 ($1.95) $72.20 $73.04 $0.54 $3.25 ($2.21) $80.79
50 3/1/2021 21-057-T03 EBA-Sch. 94 $36,820,057 $36,786,109 $908.36 10.81 0.84% 0.082126 0.105959 0.092802 0.119733 0.119733 $6.00 $0.16 1.70% -0.06% 3.84% 0.58% -3.02% $64.64 $1.06 $2.90 ($1.95) $72.81 $73.04 $1.20 $3.28 ($2.21) $81.47
50 6/1/2021 21-035-05 REC-Sch. 98 ($25,000) ($25,000) $908.36 10.81 0.00% 0.082126 0.105959 0.092802 0.119733 0.119733 $6.00 $0.16 1.70% -0.06% 3.84% 0.58% -3.02% $64.64 $1.06 $2.90 ($1.95) $72.81 $73.04 $1.20 $3.28 ($2.21) $81.47

FN
1 Prorated tax adjustment over 8 months
2 Tax adjustment over 12 months
3 One-time bill credit
4 Approved (5/1/2019, Docket 19-035-01) interim EBA rate is set to zero following a Utah Supreme Court finding.
5 General rate increase includes adjustment to Sch. 197 TAA
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